2016 EMPLOYEE -
WASATCH FIRE DISTRICT

Allinfo from the transparent.utah.gov website
ALLEN, GREG R (FIREFIGHTER)
ARMENDARIZ, JOSUE D (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
BOND, WAYNE (FIREFIGHTER)
CARLSON, SHANE (FIREFIGHTER)
CARSON, JANET (ADMIN ASSISTANT)
COLEMAN, RICK (FIREFIGHTER)

DAVIS, JUSTIN (FIREFIGHTER)
DEARDEN, SETH (FIREFIGHTER)
DRAPER, BRADY (FIREFIGHTER)

DUKE, MICHAEL J (FIREFIGHTER)

DUKE, R L (FIREFIGHTER)

FITZGERALD, BEN (FIREFIGHTER)
FORD, ROGER (FIREFIGHTER)

GILES, ERNIET. (CHIEF)

GRAHAM, DOYLE (FIREFIGHTER)
GRAHAM, TOBIE (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
GREER, LYNN (FIREFIGHTER)
HARRISON, SPENCER (FIREFIGHTER)
HYLTON, KENT (FIREFIGHTER)
JASTRAM, JOHATHAN (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
JUSTIN MECHAM (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
KENDALL, KENNETH (FIREFIGHTER)
LUKE, MARK F. (FIREFIGHTER)

MCPHIE, T J (FIREFIGHTER)

MECHAM, MARTY B (FIREFIGHTER)
MECHAM, SHERRY D (FIREFIGHTER)
MECHAM, VERL DEE (FIREFIGHTER)
MONTGOMERY, WAYNE (FIREFIGHTER)
MORGAN, TROY (FIREFIGHTER)

MORRIS JR., ROBERT A. (ADMIN ASSISTANT)
NEERINGS, CLINT A. (FIRE MARSHALL)
O'DRISCOL, RUSTY (FIREFIGHTER)

O'DRISCOLL, ANDY TYLER(FIREFIGHTER)

COMPENSATION

$8,820.00
$10,368.63
$8,820.00
$8,820.00
$67,231.32
$7,350.00
$8,820.00
$8,946.76
$47,518.76
$29,422.38
$30,574.45
$43,559.99
$8,820.00
$104,390.00
$25,094.26
$78.00
$29,574.56
$8,927.25
$8,820.00
$8,833.00
$745.88
$49,087.69
$27,633.35
$8,820.00
$2,310.00
$2,520.00
$48,149.48
$2,205.00
$71,713.51
$12,930.72
$80,696.89
$2,520.00

$2,520.00



OLSEN, JAKE F (FIREFIGHTER) $9,465.13

OLSEN, JED (FIREFIGHTER) $25,072.94
OLSEN, JES J (FIREFIGHTER) $47,694.16
PROBST, BOB (FIREFIGHTER) $8,820.00
PROVOST, JACOB (EMPLOYEE POSITION) $6,649.60
PROVOST, JASON (FIREFIGHTER) $42,768.24
PROVOST. JOSH (EMPLOYEE POSITION) $8.859.00
SESSIONS, GARY BURNELL(FIREFIGHTER) $28,016.59
VANWAGONER, DYLAN (FIREFIGHTER) $8,820.00
WINTERROSE, BRADLEY(FIREFIGHTER) $46,108.30
WINTERTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER) $8,859.00
WINTERTON, KIP (FIREFIGHTER) $8,820.00
WOOTTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER) $8,820.00
LAST UPDATE: 8/17/2017 Total: $1,054,234.84

2016 WASATCH FIRE DISTRICT- EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ALLEN, BLAKE (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76

ARMENDARIZ, JOSUE D (EMPLOYEE POSITION) $1,148.62
BOND, WAYNE (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76
CARLSON, SHANE (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76
CARSON, JANET (ADMIN ASSISTANT) $39,871.53
COLEMAN, RICK (FIREFIGHTER) $562.30
DAVIS, JUSTIN (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76
DEARDEN, SETH (FIREFIGHTER) $713.54
DRAPER, BRADY (FIREFIGHTER) $28,385.04
DUKE, MICHAEL J (FIREFIGHTER) $39,375.26
DUKE, R L (FIREFIGHTER) $40,131.66
FITZGERALD, BEN (FIREFIGHTER) $42,086.00
FORD, ROGER (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76
GILES, ERNIE T. (CHIEF) $52,407.79
GRAHAM, DOYLE (FIREFIGHTER) $34,057.39
GRAHAM, TOBIE (EMPLOYEE POSITION) $23.86
GREER, LYNN (FIREFIGHTER) $34,275.25

HARRISON, SPENCER (FIREFIGHTER) $707.58



HYLTON, KENT (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76

JASTRAM, JOHATHAN (EMPLOYEE POSITION) $678.73
JUSTIN MECHAM (EMPLOYEE POSITION) $228.24
KENDALL, KENNETH (FIREFIGHTER) $17,280.00
LUKE, MARK F. (FIREFIGHTER) $38,480.97
MCPHIE, T J (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76
MECHAM, MARTY B (FIREFIGHTER) $176.77
MECHAM, SHERRY D (FIREFIGHTER) $192.84
MECHAM, VERL DEE (FIREFIGHTER) $28,419.95
MONTGOMERY, WAYNE (FIREFIGHTER) $168.69
MORGAN, TROY (FIREFIGHTER) $39,303.52
NEERINGS, CLINT A. (FIRE MARSHALL) $41,639.98
O'DRISCOL, RUSTY (FIREFIGHTER) $192.84
O'DRISCOLL, ANDY TYLER(FIREFIGHTER) $192.84
OLSEN, JAKE F (FIREFIGHTER) $872.12
OLSEN, JED (FIREFIGHTER) $32,429.53
OLSEN, JES J (FIREFIGHTER) $28,460.49
PROBST, BOB (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76
PROVOST, JACOB (EMPLOYEE POSITION) $508.69
PROVOST, JASON (FIREFIGHTER) $40,826.75
PROVOST. .I0OSH (EMPI OYFF POSITION) $686.69
SESSIONS, GARY BURNELL(FIREFIGHTER) $38,857.74
VANWAGONER, DYLAN (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76
WINTERROSE, BRADLEY(FIREFIGHTER) $23,672.15
WINTERTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER) $686.70
WINTERTON, KIP (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76
WOOTTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER) $674.76

LAST UPDATE: 8/17/2017 Total: $464,021.49

2016 JORDANELLE ASSESSMENT AREA- EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION

ARMENDARIZ, JOSUE D (EMPLOYEE POSITION) $4,645.87
DEARDEN, SETH (FIREFIGHTER) $380.24
DUKE, MICHAEL J (FIREFIGHTER) $39,992.79
DUKE, R L (FIREFIGHTER) $42,229.21

FITZGERALD, BEN (FIREFIGHTER) $32,244.25



GRAHAM, TOBIE (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
GREER, LYNN (FIREFIGHTER)

HARRISON, SPENCER (FIREFIGHTER)
JASTRAM, JOHATHAN (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
IUSTIN MECHAM (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
LUKE, MARK F. (FIREFIGHTER)

OLSEN, JAKE F (FIREFIGHTER)

OLSEN, JED (FIREFIGHTER)

PROVOST, JASON (FIREFIGHTER)
PROVOST, JOSH (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
SESSIONS, GARY BURNELL(FIREFIGHTER)

WINTERTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER)
LAST UPDATE: 8/17/2017

JORDANELLE ASSESSMENT AREA - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ARMENDARIZ, JOSUE D (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
DEARDEN, SETH (FIREFIGHTER)

DUKE, MICHAEL J (FIREFIGHTER)

DUKE, R L (FIREFIGHTER)

FITZGERALD, BEN (FIREFIGHTER)

GRAHAM, DOYLE (FIREFIGHTER)

GRAHAM, TOBIE (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
GREER, LYNN (FIREFIGHTER)

HARRISON, SPENCER (FIREFIGHTER)
JASTRAM, JOHATHAN (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
JUSTIN MECHAM (EMPLOYEE POSITION)
LUKE, MARK F. (FIREFIGHTER)

OLSEN, JAKE F (FIREFIGHTER)

OLSEN, JED (FIREFIGHTER)

PROVOST, JASON (FIREFIGHTER)

PROVOST. JOSH (EMP| JYEE POSITION)
SESSIONS, GARY BURNELL(FIREFIGHTER)

WINTERTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER)

LAST UPDATE: 8/17/2017

$234.00
$40,288.09
$321.75
$39.00
$2,237.62
$36,549.85
$1,935.37
$31,549.69
$30,650.73
$117.00
$37,263.88

$117.00

$355.40
$29.08
$23,750.48
$24,324.28
$18,953.99
$19,932.82
$17.89
$20,745.85
$24.62
$2.99
$171.17
$23,066.99
$148.05
$18,115.05
$18,110.87
$8.95
$23,335.48

$8.96

Total: $191,102.92

Total: $332,357.36



