2016 EMPLOYEE -WASATCH FIRE DISTRICT

COMPENSATION

All info from the transparent.utah.gov website	
ALLEN, GREG R (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
ARMENDARIZ, JOSUE D (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$10,368.63
BOND, WAYNE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
CARLSON, SHANE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
CARSON, JANET (ADMIN ASSISTANT)	\$67,231.32
COLEMAN, RICK (FIREFIGHTER)	\$7,350.00
DAVIS, JUSTIN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
DEARDEN, SETH (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,946.76
DRAPER, BRADY (FIREFIGHTER)	\$47,518.76
DUKE, MICHAEL J (FIREFIGHTER)	\$29,422.38
DUKE, R L (FIREFIGHTER)	\$30,574.45
FITZGERALD, BEN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$43,559.99
FORD, ROGER (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
GILES, ERNIE T. (CHIEF)	\$104,390.00
GRAHAM, DOYLE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$25,094.26
GRAHAM, TOBIE (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$78.00
GREER, LYNN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$29,574.56
HARRISON, SPENCER (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,927.25
HYLTON, KENT (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
JASTRAM, JOHATHAN (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$8,833.00
JUSTIN MECHAM (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$745.88
KENDALL, KENNETH (FIREFIGHTER)	\$49,087.69
LUKE, MARK F. (FIREFIGHTER)	\$27,633.35
MCPHIE, T J (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
MECHAM, MARTY B (FIREFIGHTER)	\$2,310.00
MECHAM, SHERRY D (FIREFIGHTER)	\$2,520.00
MECHAM, VERL DEE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$48,149.48
MONTGOMERY, WAYNE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$2,205.00
MORGAN, TROY (FIREFIGHTER)	\$71,713.51
MORRIS JR., ROBERT A. (ADMIN ASSISTANT)	\$12,930.72
NEERINGS, CLINT A. (FIRE MARSHALL)	\$80,696.89
O'DRISCOL, RUSTY (FIREFIGHTER)	\$2,520.00
O'DRISCOLL, ANDY TYLER(FIREFIGHTER)	\$2,520.00

OLSEN, JAKE F (FIREFIGHTER)	\$9,465.13
OLSEN, JED (FIREFIGHTER)	\$25,072.94
OLSEN, JES J (FIREFIGHTER)	\$47,694.16
PROBST, BOB (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
PROVOST, JACOB (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$6,649.60
PROVOST, JASON (FIREFIGHTER)	\$42,768.24
PROVOST, JOSH (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$8,859.00
SESSIONS, GARY BURNELL(FIREFIGHTER)	\$28,016.59
VANWAGONER, DYLAN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
WINTERROSE, BRADLEY(FIREFIGHTER)	\$46,108.30
WINTERTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,859.00
WINTERTON, KIP (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00
WOOTTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8,820.00

LAST UPDATE: 8/17/2017 Total: \$1,054,234.84

2016 WASATCH FIRE DISTRICT- EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ALLEN, BLAKE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
ARMENDARIZ, JOSUE D (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$1,148.62
BOND, WAYNE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
CARLSON, SHANE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
CARSON, JANET (ADMIN ASSISTANT)	\$39,871.53
COLEMAN, RICK (FIREFIGHTER)	\$562.30
DAVIS, JUSTIN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
DEARDEN, SETH (FIREFIGHTER)	\$713.54
DRAPER, BRADY (FIREFIGHTER)	\$28,385.04
DUKE, MICHAEL J (FIREFIGHTER)	\$39,375.26
DUKE, R L (FIREFIGHTER)	\$40,131.66
FITZGERALD, BEN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$42,086.00
FORD, ROGER (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
GILES, ERNIE T. (CHIEF)	\$52,407.79
GRAHAM, DOYLE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$34,057.39
GRAHAM, TOBIE (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$23.86
GREER, LYNN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$34,275.25
HARRISON, SPENCER (FIREFIGHTER)	\$707.58

HYLTON, KENT (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
JASTRAM, JOHATHAN (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$678.73
JUSTIN MECHAM (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$228.24
KENDALL, KENNETH (FIREFIGHTER)	\$17,280.00
LUKE, MARK F. (FIREFIGHTER)	\$38,480.97
MCPHIE, T J (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
MECHAM, MARTY B (FIREFIGHTER)	\$176.77
MECHAM, SHERRY D (FIREFIGHTER)	\$192.84
MECHAM, VERL DEE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$28,419.95
MONTGOMERY, WAYNE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$168.69
MORGAN, TROY (FIREFIGHTER)	\$39,303.52
NEERINGS, CLINT A. (FIRE MARSHALL)	\$41,639.98
O'DRISCOL, RUSTY (FIREFIGHTER)	\$192.84
O'DRISCOLL, ANDY TYLER(FIREFIGHTER)	\$192.84
OLSEN, JAKE F (FIREFIGHTER)	\$872.12
OLSEN, JED (FIREFIGHTER)	\$32,429.53
OLSEN, JES J (FIREFIGHTER)	\$28,460.49
PROBST, BOB (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
PROVOST, JACOB (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$508.69
PROVOST, JASON (FIREFIGHTER)	\$40,826.75
PROVOST. JOSH (EMPI OYFF POSITION)	\$686.69
SESSIONS, GARY BURNELL(FIREFIGHTER)	\$38,857.74
VANWAGONER, DYLAN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
WINTERROSE, BRADLEY(FIREFIGHTER)	\$23,672.15
WINTERTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER)	\$686.70
WINTERTON, KIP (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76
WOOTTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER)	\$674.76

LAST UPDATE: 8/17/2017

Total: \$464,021.49

2016 JORDANELLE ASSESSMENT AREA- EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION

ARMENDARIZ, JOSUE D (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$4,645.87
DEARDEN, SETH (FIREFIGHTER)	\$380.24
DUKE, MICHAEL J (FIREFIGHTER)	\$39,992.79
DUKE, R L (FIREFIGHTER)	\$42,229.21
FITZGERALD, BEN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$32,244.25

\$234.00
\$40,288.09
\$321.75
\$39.00
\$2,237.62
\$36,519.85
\$1,935.37
\$31,549.69
\$30,650.73
\$117.00
\$37,263.88
\$117.00

LAST UPDATE: 8/17/2017 Total: \$332,357.36

JORDANELLE ASSESSMENT AREA - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ARMENDARIZ, JOSUE D (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$355.40
DEARDEN, SETH (FIREFIGHTER)	\$29.08
DUKE, MICHAEL J (FIREFIGHTER)	\$23,750.48
DUKE, R L (FIREFIGHTER)	\$24,324.28
FITZGERALD, BEN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$18,953.99
GRAHAM, DOYLE (FIREFIGHTER)	\$19,932.82
GRAHAM, TOBIE (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$17.89
GREER, LYNN (FIREFIGHTER)	\$20,745.85
HARRISON, SPENCER (FIREFIGHTER)	\$24.62
JASTRAM, JOHATHAN (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$2.99
JUSTIN MECHAM (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$171.17
LUKE, MARK F. (FIREFIGHTER)	\$23,066.99
OLSEN, JAKE F (FIREFIGHTER)	\$148.05
OLSEN, JED (FIREFIGHTER)	\$18,115.05
PROVOST, JASON (FIREFIGHTER)	\$18,110.87
PROVOST, JOSH (EMPLOYEE POSITION)	\$8.95
SESSIONS, GARY BURNELL(FIREFIGHTER)	\$23,335.48
WINTERTON, JEFF M (FIREFIGHTER)	\$8.96

LAST UPDATE: 8/17/2017 Total: \$191,102.92